
Notice to Passengers A~=~~~~ToR~Po~(
“age [m of rc;l

Bus Service Changes
From Monday 6 September

Additional buses:

Route 1 Rail to Island Bay at 5.22pm, 5.34pm, 5.40pm and
5.58pm.

Route 11 Rail to Kilbirnie only at 5.20pm.

Route 7 Rail to Kingston at 5.14pm, 5.24pm and 5.41 pm.

Additional Route 27 Rail to Miramar Heights at 5.25pm,
(replacing the Route 2 Rail to Kilbirnie at 5.25pm).

Additional Route 44 Rail to Strathmore at 5.25pm, (replacing
the Route 12 Rail to Kilbirnie at 5.23pm).

Service changes:

l The Route 1 Rail to Island Bay bus at 5.55pm will depart 3
minutes earlier at 5.52pm.

l The Route 30 Rail to Seatoun at 4.30pm will depart at 4.35pm
and continue to Scorching Bay.

l The Route 30 Rail to Scorching Bay at 4.40pm will depart at
4.45pm and run to Seatoun only.

Printed timetables will be updated:

These changes will be shown on the printed timetables the next
time they are printed.

Wellington Regional Council
Public Transport Department
2 September 1999



Attachment To Report 1-1

Page 171 of /-ZFJ

Additional bus to Kowhai Park at 5.55pm

Starts Monday 27 September 1999

Please note that from Monday 27 September
1999 an additional Kowhai Park 7 bus will
depart from the Railway Station at 5.55pm.

This bus will operate on a trial basis until the
end of January 2000.The Regional Council and
Stagecoach Wellington will monitor the loads
carried on this bus over this time.

Public Transport Department
Wellington Regional Council
Phone 802 0357, Fax 802 0352



Additional Express Buses to:

Miramar and Seatoun/Breaker Bay

Commencing Monday 4 October 1999

From Monday 4 October 1999, the following
additional express buses will run:

Route 30 Express
Rail to Seatoun and Breaker Bay at 6. IOpm

Route 31 Express
Rail to Miramar north at 6.20pm

Public Transport Department
Wellington Regional Council



Attachment TO Report ml

Page I] of[6;1

Extra buses to Island Bay
Monday-Thursday evenings

From 11 October 1999

From Monday 11 October 1999, the current
Friday only Route 1 buses that depart from
the Railway Station at 6.15pm, 6.35pm and
6.55pm will run every weekday.

The Island Bay bus timetable will be updated
to reflect this change the next time it is
printed.

Public Transport Department
Wellington Regional Council



Changes to Wrights Hill bus timetable
in the morning

Extra bus from 18 October

From Monday 18 October 1999, there will

1999

be an extra
Route 21 bus from Karori Mall at 7.45am and the 7.50am
bus will depart at 7.55am.

The new morning timetable will be as follows:

Bus dep Bus dep Bus dep Bus &p Bus dep Busarr
7.1 Oam 7.20 7.25 7.35 7.50 7.55
7.30am 7.45 7.50 8.00 8.15 8.20
7.45am 8.00 8.05 8.15" - New bus
7.55am 8.10 8.15 8.25 8.45 8.50 New time
8.15am 8.30 8.35 8.45 9.05 9.10

*ToJohn Street only.

There are no other changes to the Route 21 timetable.

Public Transport Department
Wellington Regional Council



Attachment To Report ~.~~
Page [Fj of FJ

New Belmont bus service
at off peak times

Commencing Monday 1 5th November 1999

In response to concerns over the withdrawal of the Belmont bus service at
off peak times, a new service will commence on Monday 15th November.

The service will be operated by Community Coach Services using a red van
and will only run on Mondays and Thursdays. The service will be provided on
a trial basis, for one year.

Route:
The van will depart from Hill Road, then Park Road and run to Bunny Street
(Queensgate) via High Street, serving the existing bus stops.

Timetable (Mondays and Thursdays only):

From Belmont:
Hill Park Grounsell Hutt Bunny Street Waterloo

Road Road Crescent Hospital (Queensgate) Interchange
Departs Departs Departs Departs Arrives On request
9.30am 9.37am 9.40am 9.48am 9.53am only.

To Belmont:
1 Bunny Street 1 Hutt Grounsell Park Road 1 Hill Road 1

(Queensgate)
Departs
12.15pm

Hospital
Departs
12.20pm

Crescent
Departs
12.30pm

On request
Only.

Arrives
12.40pm

This service will NOT run on public holidays.

Community Coach Services Fares:
Adult Adult

Hill Road or Park Road to: Cash Ten trip
Grounsell Crescent $1.30 $10.40
Hutt Hospital $1.70 $13.60
Bunny Street (Queensgate) $2.10 $16.80
Waterloo Interchange $2.40 $19.20

Child Child
Cash Ten trip
$0.70 $5.20
$0.90 $6.80
$1.10 $8.40
$1.20 $9.60

For further information and/or your comments, please contact:
Public Transport Department
Wellington Regional Council
Phone 802 0357
Fax 802 0352

The Regional Council would like to thank the Belmont Ratepayers
Improvement Association and Community Coach Services for their assistance
and also the residents who have given us feedback.


